> \$40.00 644398(

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Coloplast Corp.	01/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amoena Medizin-Orthopadie-Technik GmbH		
Street Address:	Kapellenweg 36		
City:	Raubling		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	83064		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6443986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678/420/9414

Email: bmeadows@needlerosenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Brian C. Meadows, Esq.

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, Ste. 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03221.0001U3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian C. Meadows, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=03221.0001U3__2007_03_06__Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=03221.0001U3__2007_03_06__Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018961 FRAME: 0309

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of 15 January 2007 (the "Effective Date") by and between Coloplast Corp., a corporation having a place of business at 1975 West Oak Circle, Marietta, GA 30062 ("Assignor"), and Amoena Medizin-Orthopadie-Technik GmbH, a corporation having a place of business at Kapellenweg 36, 83064 Raubling, Germany ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and sells, and confirms the assignment, transfer and sale, to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the patents listed in attachment A hereto (including any continuations and divisionals issuing therefrom) ("Patents") throughout the world including the right to pursue and recover past and future damages from third-party infringers of the Patents.
- 2. This Patent Assignment shall be deemed to have been made in, and shall be construed pursuant to the laws of the State of Minnesota and the United States of America without regard to conflicts of laws provisions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Coloplast Corp. (Assignor)

Signature

Sten Scheibye, President

Amoena Medizin-Orthopadie-Technik GmbH (Assignee) /

Signature V

Jens Erik Stovgaard, President

Attachment "A"

<u>Patents</u>

COUNTRY	TITLE	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.	SERIAL NO.
US	SELF-FORMING PROSTHETIC DEVICE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	09/03/2002	6,443,986	09/528,790

Patent Applications

COUNTRY	TITLE	FILING DATE	PUBLICATION NO.	SERIAL NO.
US	TWO-LAYER EXTERNAL BREAST PROSTHESIS WITH SELF- SHAPING FEATURE AND PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF	02/21/2002	US 2002-0193878 A1	10/081,116
US	TWO-LAYER EXTERNAL BREAST PROSTHESIS WITH SELF- SHAPING FEATURE AND PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF	08/12/2005	US 2005-0273164 A1	11/203,619

PATENT REEL: 018961 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 03/06/2007